## 140001963-17

| (Re                     | equestor's Name)   |           |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------|--|
| (Ad                     | dress)             |           |  |
| (Ad                     | ldress)            |           |  |
| (Cit                    | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #)      |  |
| PICK-UP                 | WAIT               | MAIL      |  |
| (Bu                     | siness Entity Nam  | ne)       |  |
| (Document Number)       |                    |           |  |
| Certified Copies        | _ Certificates     | of Status |  |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:    |           |  |
|                         |                    |           |  |
|                         |                    |           |  |
|                         |                    |           |  |

Office Use Only



700306537717

12/18/17--01023--024 \*\*25.06

02/07/18--01004--001 \*+25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE VIVISION OF CORPOSATION

FEB 0 5 2018 D CUSHING Menson Mark

## COVER LETTER

| Division of Corporations                  |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| Alto Velo LLC<br>SUBJECT:                 |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
|   | Name of Surviving Par                 | Name of Surviving Party  |  |  |  |
| The enclosed Certificate of Merger and f  | e(s) are submitted for filing.        |                          |  |  |  |
| Please return all correspondence concern  | ng this matter to:                    |                          |  |  |  |
| Michael Fayard, Esquire                   |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| Contact Pers                              | <del></del>                           |                          |  |  |  |
| Fayard Law, PA                            |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| Firm/Compa                                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                          |  |  |  |
| 4370 S. Tamiami Trail, Suite 312          |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| Address                                   |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| Sarasota, Florida 34231                   |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| City, State and Zi                        | o Code                                |                          |  |  |  |
| michael@mhfpa.com                         |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| E-mail address: (to be used for fur       | ure annual report notification)       |                          |  |  |  |
|   |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
|   |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| For further information concerning this n | ,                                     |                          |  |  |  |
| Michael Fayard, Esquire                   | 941 306-13<br>at ()                   | 10 \ 1                   |  |  |  |
| Name of Contact Person                    |                                       | Daytime Telephone Number |  |  |  |
| Certified copy (optional) \$30.00         |                                       |                          |  |  |  |
| STREET ADDRESS:                           | MAILING ADI                           | DRESS:                   |  |  |  |
| Amendment Section                         | Amendment Section                     |                          |  |  |  |

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

P. O. Box 6327

SECRETARY OF STATE

CR2E080 (2/14)

Clifton Building

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle



December 20, 2017

MICHAEL FAYNARD 4370 S TAMIAMI TR STE312 SARASOTA, FL 34231

SUBJECT: ALTO VELO LLC Ref. Number: L14000196877

We have received your document for ALTO VELO LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The total amount due is \$50.00.

There is a balance due of \$25.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 517A00025767

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparties D.O. DOV 0007 Well-boson Florida 0001

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

| Name                                  | <u>Jurisdiction</u>                                | Form/Entity Type            | 2                                     |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Alto Cycling LLC                      | North Carolina                                     | limited liability company   |                                       |  |  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  | •                           | <b>吕</b> 碧                            |  |  |
|                                       |  |                             | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |  |  |
|                                       |  |                             | 一 温泉                                  |  |  |
|                                       |  |                             | -1 35                                 |  |  |
| SECOND: The exact name, for           | m/entity type, and jurisdiction of the <u>surv</u> | iving party are as follows: | 59<br>FIONS                           |  |  |
| <u>Name</u>                           | Jurisdiction                                       | Form/Entity Type            |                                       |  |  |
| Alto Velo LLC                         | Floride  | limited liability company   | limited liability company             |  |  |
|                                       |  | L14000196                   | <b>%</b> 77                           |  |  |

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

| FOURTH: Please check one of the bo  | oxes that apply   | to surviving entity  | y: (if applicable)                           |  |                    |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--------------------|--|--|
| This entity exists before the me are attached.  | erger and is a c  | lomestic filing enti   | ty, the amendment,                           | if any to its public or                      | rganic recor       |  |  |
| ☐ This entity is created by the me  | rger and is a c   | lomestic filing enti   | ty, the public organ                         | ic record is attached.                       |                    |  |  |
| This entity is created by the mo-<br>liability partnership, its stateme                         | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached. |  |  |  |                    |  |  |
| This entity is a foreign entity the mailing address to which the different Florida Statutes is: | nat does not be<br>opartment ma   | ive a certificate of<br>y send any process   | authority to transac<br>served pursuant to   | t business in this states, 605,0117 and Chap | e. The oter 48,    |  |  |
| <u>FIFTH:</u> This entity agrees to pay any ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072.                  | members with  | ı appraisal rights th  | ne amount, to which                          | members are entitled                         | <br>i under        |  |  |
| SIXTH: If other than the date of filin days after the date this document is fil                 | g, the delayed  | effective date of the  | ne merger, which ca<br>State:                | amot be prior to nor i                       | nore than 90       |  |  |
| days after the date this chedition is in  | od og tho rim   | Sopulation   |  |  |                    |  |  |
| Note: If the date inserted in this block as the document's effective date on the                | c does not med<br>e Department  | et the applicable sta<br>of State's records.   | ntutory filing require                       | ements, this date will                       | not be lister      |  |  |
| SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa   | uty:  |  |  | Typed or Printed                             |                    |  |  |
| Name of Entity/Organization:  |   | Signature(s):  |  | Name of Individual:                          |                    |  |  |
| Alto Velo LLC   |   | يراز المراكات  | ?  | Robert Sweeting                              |                    |  |  |
| Alto Cycling LLC  |   | Millette   | >  | Robert Sweeting                              |                    |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |                    |  |  |
| Corporations:   | (if no dire   | ctors selected, sign   | resident or Officer<br>nature of incorporate | or.)   |                    |  |  |
| General partnerships:   | Signature   | Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners |  |  |                    |  |  |
| Florida Limited Partnerships:<br>Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:                              | Signature   | Signature of a general partner   |  |  |                    |  |  |
| Limited Liability Companies:  | Signature   | of an authorized p   | erson  |  |                    |  |  |
| Fees: For each Limited Liability C  |   | \$25.00  | For each Corpo                               |  | \$35.00<br>\$25.00 |  |  |
| For each Limited Partnership<br>For each Other Business Ent                                     |   | \$52,50<br>\$25,00   | For each Gener<br>Certified Copy             |  | \$30.00            |  |  |